<u>1/31/2005</u> 16:22 8454712064	GEORGE O SAILE ASSOC
	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPT, OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
RM PTO-1595 RECORDATION	Patent and Tranchark
fice	
PATE	NTS ONLY
man 020	the effect original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
	The Inc.
MIN LI, YOU FENG ZHENG, SIMON LIAO,	Name: <u>Headway Technologies, Inc.</u>
KOCHAN JU	
	Internal Address:
(i) as a reverting party(ies) attached?	No
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached?	
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	678 S. Hillview Drive
	City: Milpitas State: Ca
X Assignment Merger	Zip: 95035
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Becunty Agreement	
other	
	Additional name & address attached? Yes X No
Execution Date: 2/6/02	
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new appart	B. Patent No.(s)
<u>A.</u> Patent Application No(s) 10/077064	
Additional numbers att	tached? Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (57 CFR $3.41$ ). $\oplus \frac{1}{10000000000000000000000000000000000$
	Enclosed
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	
	8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033
City: POUGHKEEP\$IE State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: 12603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true o
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing in	$\sim \Lambda \Lambda$
of the original document	
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:
	Lotal number of pages including cover sheet.
	<b>B A <b>B A B A <b>B A B A B <b>B A B B <b>A B B A B A A B A B A A B A A B A A B A A B A A B A A B A A B A A B A A B A A B A A B A A</b></b></b></b></b>
	<u>PATENT</u>
<b>200221555</b>	REEL: 016959 FRAME: 0843

HT01-037

For I U.S. andfor Foreign Rid	hts
For X Application or U.S. Pate	ent.
By X Insentor(s) or Present (	Wher

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

Assignar	YOU FENG ZHENG
MIN LI	
Type of print name of ASSIGNOR 39639 Leslie St #2-11	1812 Castro Dr.
Address + 10 GUSTS	San Jose CA 95130
Francet, CRI-1133	P. R. China
P.R. China	নাস্যাল ক্রিপিয়
	KOCHAM ILI
SIMON LIAD	3535 Wood side Terra
39/5/ Denaverne II-	Fremont, CA 945
Fremont, CA. 94539	
Y	<u>እስ እስ</u>

and the second second

ASSIGNEE:

Headway Technologies, typ, 678 S. Hillview Drive Milpitus, CA. 95035 USA.

1 million and the

and the successore, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(complete one of the following)

NATATION

 $\leq$ 

the entire right, the and interest

\_percent (\_\_\_%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following bourf foreign rights are also to be assigned) an **Undivided**\_\_\_\_

x and in all foreign countries

in and is any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention embled:

Synthetic Pattern Exchange Configuration For Side Reading Reduction

PATENT REEL: 016959 FRAME: 0844

-39

10/31/2005	16:22	8454712064
2 1 1		

GEORGE O SATLE ASSOC

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION F	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPT, OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark
Office	
PATEN	NTS ONLY
HT01-037	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MIN LI, YOU FENG ZHENG, SIMON LIAO, KOCHAN JU	Name: Headway Technologies, Inc.
Additional name(s) or conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance	678 S. Hillview Drive
X Assignment Merger	City: Milpitas State: Ca Zip: 95035
Security Agreement Change of Name	
other	
Execution Date: 2/6/02	Additional name & address attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
<u>A. Patent Application No(s)</u> <u>10/077064</u> Additional numbers attach	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>GEORGE O. SAILE</u></li> </ol>	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved:: <u>1</u>
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	Enclosed
Street Address: 28 DAVIS AVENUE	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acct.
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603	8 .Deposit account number: 19-0033
DO NOT USE I	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature . To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing inform of the original document	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy $\sim$
STEPHEN B. ACKERMAN	3 10/31/05
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
RECORDED: 10/31/2005	<b>REEL: 016959 FRAME: 0845</b>